## NO.F.2(3)-GA(P&T)/17/,

## No.F.2(3)-GA(P&T)/17 GOVERNMENT OF TRIPURA GENERAL ADMINISTRATION (PERSONNEL & TRAINING) DEPARTMENT

\*\*\*

Dated, Agartala, the V Yuly, 2024.

## NOTIFICATION

In the interest of public service, the Governor is pleased to order that Muhammad Sajad P., IAS, Additional Commissioner, Agartala Municipal Corporation with additional charges of Additional Chief Executive Officer, Agartala Smart City Ltd.; Director of OBC Welfare, Tripura and Managing Director, OBC Welfare Co-operative Development Corporation Ltd., Agartala will also function as Ex-Officio Joint Secretary to the Government of Tripura, OBC Welfare Department, in addition, with immediate effect and until further orders.

By order of the Governor,

Signed by Md.habibur Rahaman Date: 10-07-2024 13:00:32 Reason: Approved

(Md. H. Rahaman) Under Secretary to the Government of Tripura.

## Copy to :-

- 1. Secretary to the Governor, Tripura, Agartala.
- 2. Secretary to the Chief Minister, Tripura, Agartala.
- 3. Offices of all Ministers, Tripura, Agartala.
- 4. All Principal Secretaries / Secretaries / Spl. Secretaries, Govt. of Tripura, Agartala.
- 5. P.S. to the Chief Secretary, Tripura, Agartala.
- 6. Accountant General (A & E) / Audit (Report Section), Tripura, Agartala.

and a

- 7. Finance (Estt. Br.) / G.A.(S.A.) / G.A.(C&C) / G.A.(A.R.) Deptt., Tripura.
- 8. Director, OBC Welfare, Agartala.
- 9. Municipal Commissioner, Agartala Municipal Corporation, Agartala.
- 10. Manager, Govt. Press, Agartala for publication.
- 11. Director, IT, Indranagar, Agartala with request to upload the same in the State Portal.
- 12. Treasury Officer, Agartala Treasury No.I & II, West Tripura.
- 13. Muhammad Sajad P., IAS, Director, OBC Welfare, Agartala.
- 14. Guard file.